DATA SHEET
Aruba 7000 series Mobility Controllers optimize
cloud services and secure enterprise applications
for SD-WAN at branch offices, while reducing the
cost and complexity of deploying and managing
the network.
Aruba 7000 Series Mobility Controllers optimize cloud
services and secure enterprise applications for hybrid WAN

DATA SHEET
ARUBA 7000 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLER
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Controllers1
7005-RW Aruba 7005, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE/PoE+
(optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is a rest-of-world product and should not be deployed in
the United States
7005-US Aruba 7005, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE/PoE+
(optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is a US only SKU and should not be deployed in
rest-of-world.
7005-RWF1 Aruba 7005, 4x10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE-PD
ethernet port (optional DC power accessory available). TAA Compliant. This SKU is a rest-of-world product
and should not be deployed in the United States, Israel or Japan.
7005-USF1 Aruba 7005, 4x10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE-PD
ethernet port (optional DC power accessory available). TAA Compliant. This SKU is an US only SKU and
should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
7005-IL Aruba 7005, 4x10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE-PD
ethernet port (optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is an Israel only SKU and should not be
deployed in rest-of-world.
7005-ILF1 Aruba 7005, 4x10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE-PD
ethernet port (optional DC power accessory available). TAA Compliant. This SKU is an Israel only SKU and
should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
7005-JP Aruba 7005, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE/PoE+
(optional DC power accessory available). Japan regulatory domain (for deployments in JP only).
7005-JPF1 Aruba 7005, 4x10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE-PD
ethernet port (optional DC power accessory available). TAA Compliant. This SKU is a Japan only SKU and
should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
7008-RW Aruba 7008 (RW) 8p 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller. This SKU is a
rest-of-world product and should not be deployed in the United States.

DATA SHEET
ARUBA 7000 SERIES MOBILITY CONTROLLER
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Controllers1
7010-USF1 Aruba 7010, 12x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W), 4x10/100/1000BASE-T, 2x1G BASE-X SFP ports,
Supports up to 32AP and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is an US only
SKU and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
7010-IL Aruba 7010, 12x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W), 4x10/100/1000BASE-T, 2x1G BASE-X SFP ports,
Supports up to 32AP and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is an Israel only SKU and should
not be deployed in rest-of-world.
7010-ILF1 Aruba 7010, 12x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W), 4x10/100/1000BASE-T, 2x1G BASE-X SFP ports,
Supports up to 32AP and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is an Israel only
SKU and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
7010-JP Aruba 7010, 12x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W), 4x10/100/1000BASE-T, 2x1G BASE-X SFP ports,
Supports up to 32AP and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. Japan regulatory domain (for
deployments in JP only).
7010-JPF1 Aruba 7010, 12x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W), 4x10/100/1000BASE-T, 2x1G BASE-X SFP ports,
Supports up to 32AP and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is a Japan only
SKU and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
7024-RW Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a rest-of-world product and should not be
deployed in the United States, Israel or Japan.
7024-RWF1 Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is a rest-of-world product and should
not be deployed in the United States, Israel or Japan.
7024-US Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is an US only SKU and should not be deployed in
rest-of-world.
7024-USF1 Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is an US only SKU and should not be
deployed in rest-of-world.
7024-IL Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is an Israel only SKU and should not be deployed
in rest-of-world.
7024-ILF1 Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is an Israel only SKU and should not
be deployed in rest-of-world.
7024-JP Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a Japan only SKU and should not be deployed
in rest-of-world.

1344 CROSSMAN AVE | SUNNYVALE, CA 94089
1.844.473.2782 | T: 1.408.227.4500 | FAX: 1.408.227.4550 | INFO@ARUBANETWORKS.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Controllers1
7030-USF1 Aruba 7030, 8x10/100/1000BASE-T or 8x1GBASE-X SFP dual personality ports, Supports up to 64 AP and
4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is an US only SKU and should not be
deployed in rest-of-world.
7030-IL Aruba 7030, 8x10/100/1000BASE-T or 8x1GBASE-X SFP dual personality ports, Supports up to 64 AP
and 4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is an Israel only SKU and should not be deployed
in rest-of-world.
7030-ILF1 Aruba 7030, 8x10/100/1000BASE-T or 8x1GBASE-X SFP dual personality ports, Supports up to 64 AP and
4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is an Israel only SKU and should not be
deployed in rest-of-world.
7030-JP Aruba 7030, 8x10/100/1000BASE-T or 8x1GBASE-X SFP dual personality ports, Supports up to 64 AP and
4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. Japan regulatory domain (for deployments in JP only).
7030-JPF1 Aruba 7030, 8x10/100/1000BASE-T or 8x1GBASE-X SFP dual personality ports, Supports up to 64 AP and
4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is a Japan only SKU and should not be
deployed in rest-of-world.
Controller Accessories
AP-AC-12V30A AP-AC-12V30A, 12V/30W AC-to-DC Power Adapter for 7005, Desktop Style with Type A DC plug (1.7/4.0/9.5mm
circular, 90-degree angled). Note: does not include country specific AC power cord (PC-AC-xx).
SPR-RK3-MNT 7205, 7024, S2500 or S1500 Spare Rack Mount Kit.  This kit is used to front-mount the 7205 Mobility
Controller, 7024 Controller, S2500-xx or S1500-24P/48P to a 19” rack.
SPR-WL2-MNT S1500-24/48 or S2500 Wall Mount and Spare Rack Kit.  Used for wall mounting of S1500-24/48 or S2500.
Also includes spare rack kit front- and mid-mounting of S1500-24/48 or S2500 to 19” rack.
7005-MNT-19 Aruba 7005 Series 19” Equipment Rack Mounting Equipment
7010-MNT-19 Aruba 7010 Series Replacement 19” Equipment Rack Mounting Equipment
7030-MNT-19 Aruba 7030 Series Replacement 19” Equipment Rack Mounting Equipment
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP; 1310nm pluggable GbE optic; LC connector; up to 10,000 meters over single-mode fiber
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP; 850nm pluggable GbE optic; LC connector; up to 270 meters over multi-mode fiber
(Type FDDI/OM1) and up to 550 meters over multi-mode fiber (Type OM2)
SFP-TX 1000BASE-T SFP; copper GbE pluggable; RJ45 connector; up to 100 meters over Category-5, 5e, 6 and 6a